Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hotel Ramada of Nevada d/b/a Tropicana Resort and Casino		04/15/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nevada Gold Treasures, Inc.	
Street Address:	8069 Pinnacle Peak Avenue	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

Name:	Steve Cutler	
Street Address:	8069 Pinnacle Peak Avenue	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2318700	CASINO LEGENDS HALL OF FAME
Registration Number:	2318737	CASINO LEGENDS HALL OF FAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)293-7860 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7495

Email: trademark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: W. Mack Webner

REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0630

TRADEMARK 900023829

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Address Line 2: Suite 800
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Mack Webner

Signature: /w. mack webner/

Date: 04/28/2005

Total Attachments: 1
source=HotelRamadaAssmt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hotel Ramada of Nevada, a Nevada Corporation d/b/a Tropicana Resort and Casino (hereafter "Assignor") has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks CASINO LEGENDS HALL OF FAME and CASINO LEGENDS HALL OF FAME and design and the federal registrations thereof (hereafter the "Marks"); and,

WHEREAS, Nevada Gold Treasures, Inc., a Nevada corporation and Steve Cutler, an individual (hereafter "Assignees") desire to acquire all of the rights, titles and interests of Hotel Ramada of Nevada in and to the Marks and the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor herby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys all of its right title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the federal registrations thereof:

CASINO LEGENDS HALL OF FAME CASINO LEGENDS HALL OF FAME and design Reg. No. 2,318,700 Reg. No. 2,318,737

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized and associated with the marks to Assignees for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Hotel Ramada of Nevada

Name: Title:

Date:

April 15, 2005

RECORDED: 04/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0632